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about 7K languages



World Atlas of Language 
Structures (WALS)

• 142 world maps with structural linguistic 
information about hundreds of languages

• Phonology, Morphology, Syntax, Lexicon

• Somewhat simplistic and at times even 
redundant classifications

Haspelmath, Dryer, Gil, Comrie (eds.) 2005. The World Atlas of Language Structures. Oxford: OUP.



wals.info



Maddieson, Ian (2005) ‘Syllable structure’ in: Martin Haspelmath, Matthew S. Dryer, David Gil, & 
Bernard Comrie (eds.) World Atlas of Language Structures. Oxford: Oxford University Press, 54-57.

Syllable Structure
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• How strong is the influence of geographic 
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language be suitably displayed?
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Correlation Pearson r Mantel p

Typology ~ Geography

Typology ~ Genealogy

Geography ~ Genealogy

0.52 < .001

0.61 < .001

0.33 < .001

Mantel Test



Correlation Pearson r Mantel p

Typology ~ Geography + Genealogy

Typology ~ Genealogy + Geography

0.42 < .001

0.54 < .001

Partial Mantel Test



Multivariate Matrix Regression

Sums of Sqs Mean Sqs F Model R2

family : genus

latitude : longitude

Residuals

13.65 0.02 -3.29 0.77

0.28 0.28 -39.01 0.02

3.82 -0.01 0.22

Zapala, M.A. and J. Schork (2006) Multivariate regression analysis of distance matrices for testing 
associations between gene expression patterns and related variables. PNAS 103(51): 19430–19435
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Average Rarity

few rare characteristics many rare characteristics



Average Complexity

high complexity low complexity



Consonant Inventories

Maddieson, Ian (2005) ‘Consonant Inventories’ in: Martin Haspelmath, Matthew S. Dryer, David 
Gil, & Bernard Comrie (eds.) World Atlas of Language Structures. Oxford: Oxford University Press.

many consonantsfew consonants
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Dryer, Matthew S. (2005) ‘Order of Object and Verb’ in: Martin Haspelmath, Matthew S. Dryer, David 
Gil, & Bernard Comrie (eds.) World Atlas of Language Structures. Oxford: Oxford University Press.

Order of Object and Verb

he sees the house
(Verb-Object)

he the house sees
(Object-Verb)



Caucasus

Siberia

Europe
India



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

0
10
00

20
00

30
00

40
00

50
00

60
00

70
00

graph distance

su
rfa

ce
 d

is
ta

nc
e



Conclusions

• Geographical distance can be used as a 
proxy to the probability of social contact

• Geographical distance seems to be 
correlated with language similarity

• Geographical display of linguistic diversity 
can (and should) be improved

• Linguists need some help with all of this!


